Accurate Time & Frequency System
AR/AS76
GPS/GNSS-Disciplined Rubidium
With optional anti-spoofing and Jamming capabilities
Description
The AR/AS76 is a multi-function GPS Disciplined Rubidium Atomic Clock, which provides
accurate time & frequency. The AR/AS76 incorporates numerous features into a single box,
including a Rubidium Frequency Standard, an internal C/A code 12 channels GPS receiver,

Rear panel
AR/AS76
HOW TO ORDER:
Accurate Time & Frequency System
AR/AS76
Oscillator Type
R – Rubidium (standard)
LAN Interfaces
0 – No LAN
1 – 1 x LAN interface (NTP, UDP) (standard)
2 – 2 x LAN interface (NTP, UDP)
3 – 3 x LAN interface (NTP, UDP)
AUX Time Codes
0 – No AUX time protocol (standard)
N – NMEA
A – Almanac & Ephemeris
   x76      X1    X2    X3     -     X4   X5   X6     X7         X8      X9    X10
Power Supply
A – AC (standard)
B – +28VDC
C – (-48)VDC
D – (-48)VDC x 2
E – AC Mil. Std. (up to 400 Hz)
PTP (*)
0 – No PTP (standard)
P  – PTP Grand master  / Slave
* When selecting PTP, AUX time code can’t be A
Time Code Inputs (J18,J19)
0 – No time code (standard)
H – Have Quick (GPS ICD GPS 060)
I – IRIG B 121 (AM)
A – Have Quick and IRIG B 121 (AM)
B – IRIG B 121 (AM & DC)
C – IRIG B 120 (AM)
Coaxial outputs configurations (J8 – J17) (*)
A - 10MHz sine x 5, 1PPS x 5
B - 10MHz sine x 1+ 1PPS x 1+ 2.048MHz x 8
C  - Reserved
D - 10MHz sine, 1PPS, 10PPS, IRIG B (AM)
E - 10MHz sine x 5, 1PPS x 2, 1PPM x 2, IRIG B (AM) x 1
F - 10MHz, 1PPS, IRIG B (AM) x 4, IRIG B (DC) x 4
G - 10MHz sine x 4, 1PPS x 5, IRIG B (AM) x 1
H - 10MHz sine x 9, 1PPS x 1
I  - 10MHz SQRx2, 1PPS TTLx4, 1MHz SQRx3, 10MHz sine x1
J - 10MHz sine x 4, 1PPS x 4, 10PPS x 2
K - 10MHz sine x 4 (2 of them low P/N), 1PPS TTL x 4, HQ x 1, IRIG B x 1
L - 10MHz SQRx2, 1PPS TTLx2, 1MHz SQRx3, 10MHz sine x2,  IRIG B
(AM) x 1
M - 10PPS x 8
P – 10MHz sine x 1, 1PPS TTL x 5, 1PPS PTTI x 1, HQ x 3
S - Custom (See note below)
(*) The user can configure the outputs by using a CLI command. Contact
factory.
(**) Special frequencies like 120MHz are also available per request.
Contact factory
AUX outputs configurations
(44 pins D Type connector )
0 - No AUX outputs on this connector  (standard)
A - 4 x 1PPS PTTI (pins # 32 – 35)
B - Reserved
C - 4 x 1PPS (RS422) outputs
D - 4 x 1PPS (RS422), 4 x 1PPS (PTTI) outputs
E - 4 x 1PPM (RS422) outputs
F  - 4 x 10PPS (RS422) outputs
G - 4 x 1PPS (RS422), 2 x 10MHz (RS422) - outputs
H - 4 x 1PPS (RS422), 4 x 1PPS (PTTI), 5 x HQ – outputs
I  -  2 x 1PPS (RS422), 2 x 10PPS (RS422)
J  - 1 x 1PPS, 1 x 10PPS, 1 x HQ, 1 x Spare. All RS422
S - Custom (See note below)
Options
0 – No other options (standard)
1 – LAN UDP (ASCII format, similar to
AR73A-16)